
SPEED POST /OUT TODA"'.., 

MOST URGJEIWT 

GOVT, OF NCT OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATliON 

MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA.9 NEW DELHK 
(RTI BRANCH, DTTE) 

(Ph. No. 27321014, Email:- piohgtte.delhi@gov.in} 
NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.4474/ 7nc'r f-- S'.(' "J Dated: \ "· \ () .JTo .._,,_..,~ 0 l ~· ~~ 

Sh. Varun Abrol, 

GYS Heights, 8th Floor, Plot No. 10/ 11, 

Sector- 125, Noida, Uttar Pradesh. 


Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005. 
Sir, 

With reference to your application received on 03/ 10/2017 vide ID No. 4474 
addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to 
Information Act 2005. The replies/information in r/o OTTE (HQ) provided by 
Custodians of record whose help was taken u/ s 5(4) of RTI Act 2005 is as under:­

Information 
Sought 

Information provided as per available records in the branches 

Information as per 
SI.No. 1 

Para Medical Technology 
Paramedical & Management 
Surveyor are not recogn
MES/TECOS scheme with t

Society of India ( 
Institute, Delhi and 

ized as Private ITI/VTP 
he department. 

P.M.T.S)/Delhi 
Institu tion of 
under SDIS-

Information as per 
SI.No. 2 to 4 

No such information is available is this regard. 

As per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 u / s 
information, you may file an appeal to the Ist 
Appellate Authority is as under:­

19 
Appe

( 1), if you 
llate Autho

are 
rity. 

not 
Th

satisfied 
e address of First 

with the 

The First Appellate Authority, 
Department of Training & Technical 
Education,Room No.103, 1st Floor, 
Pitampura, Delhi- 110034. 

(AMOD BARTHW AL) 
PIO(RTI) OTTE 

Co~he followings for further necessary action at their end please:­
~he Assistant Programmer, OTTE with the request for upload the same on the 

Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed). 



~=n·Q>T 

~ 
R•cH~r "'\f""O 
t NF- ('_) r-.l" l'V't 1>a.. -. ·1 O N·/~fl-i 

MOST- IMMEDIATE #,,,,, 

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
. HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT 

91 
H LEVEL, A WING, DELHI SECRETARIA'T, NEW DELHI 

No.F. l/ID.9818/RTI/H&FW/2017/ Ff-%lr-8S. 

To. 
1. 	 The PIO/ Dy. Secy. (Council), 
2. The PIO/ Dy. Secy. (Medical Edu.), 

Health & Family Welfare Department, 


9th Level, A-Wing,"Ddhi Secretariat. . / c_;;,~u.y( Cff-,/(4..~Ji.?

/. .i< T~ P·~D. :bA/t&f.f!u:tfc. crf:r -r. T B- . C-ri.1-'>L~ ~ C1.t".i"~·4A, · r1 

~ ,.._ t t'a( f.,I-7. p__(,t~ p~ N u.L.' 1y,e<. c..;:.-no v >~ . 
Sub: Transfer of RTI Application dated 28/07/2017 under Sub-Section (3) of Section 6 of RTI Act, 2005 

of Sh. Varun Abrol, GYS Heights, 8111 Floor, Plot No. 10/11, Sector-125, Naida, UP 

Sir/Madam, 
•

1. 	 The uridersigned has received the above RTI application on 14.09.2017 through the PIO, 
Directorate General of Health Services, F-17, Karkardooma, Delhi-110032 

2. 	 The requisite information/part of information sought by applicant pc1iains to your office therefor.e 
it is being transfer to you under sub-section (3) of section 6 of RTI Act. 2005 for further necessary 
action. 

3. 	 In case, it does not fa.L. under your jurisdiction. it may please be further transfer to the Publk 
Amhority to -vhom :1 is clo:::ely connected, under ii~ti1mition to 1h\:' appi icant. 

Encls: As Above. 	 Yours sincerely~ 
I 
I 

ff[~~
(R.C.Kes~ 

N octal Officer (RTI), H&FW 
I 

No.F.l/ID.9818/RTI!H&FW/2017/ 	 Dated: 

Copy to the following for infom1ation:­
l. Directorate General of Health Services, F-17, Karkardooma, Delhi-110032. 
2. ~:;h. Varun Abrol, GYS Heights, gth Fioor, Piot No. 10/11. Secrnr-125, Noida, UP. 



1tMi~ 

• DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES 
GOVT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI 

MOST URGENT 
RTl-Act, 2005 
OUT-TODAY 

\)!:f~f4'1 

3lii'T•P-I-< 

F-17, KARKARDOOMA, DELHI. 
www.health.delhi.gov.in 

phone;Oll-22393515 

F.No.PIO/RTl/2017/DHS/20171410/ ?-- '2-20 \ ~ Dated:-5 ~ / ,7 

! 
t 

To 

\.,~ The, Public Information Officer, 
Health and Family Welfare Department, 
gth Level,A-Wing, IP Extension, 
Delhi Secretariat, Delhi-110002. 

Sub:-Transfer of Application l.D.NO. 20171410 received from Sh. Varun Abrol Sub Section (3) of Section 
6 of RTI Act, 2005. 

Sir/Madam, 
l. The undersigned has received the above application dated 01.09.2017 under RT!, Act-2005, 
2. The requisite information does not fall within my jurisdiction. 
3. The Photocopy of applicatio'n is therefore being transferred to you under sub-section (3) of Section-6 

of RTI, Act-2005 for further necessary. 
4. Tn case it does not fall under your jurisdiction, it may please be further transferred to the public 
Authority to which the subject matter is more closely connected, directly, under intimation to the 

applicant. 

Encl. As above Dr. Sundeep Miglani 
Public Information Officer 

F. No. PIO/ RTl/2017 /DHS/20171410/ Dated:­

Copy forwarded for information to: 
1. Sh.Va run Abrol, GYS Heights ,81

h Floor,Plot No. 10/11, Sector-125, Naida, UP. ~ 

Dr. Sundeep Miglani 
Public Information Officer 



fW 

File No. A.60011/FTS - 636561/2017-RTI Cell 

Department of Health & FW 


RTI Cell 


Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi 
DATE: 22.08.17 

Subject-Application under Right to Information Act-2005 
' 

Please find enclosed application dated. 28.07.17 under RTI Act, 2005 
made Shri Varun Abrol, received through R&I on 21.08.17. 

Fee under RTI Act. 2005 has been paid 

a The Post Office/Bank ­
b In another Department ­ Yes 
c In RTI Cell ­

2 It is requested that the information sought may be provided to the applicant 
directly. If information does not pertain to you, RTI application may be 
forwarded/transferred to the concerned CPIO, in terms of Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 
2005, for providing the information to the applicant. ~\')' 

(Neeru Lal), 
Section Officer-in-charge, 

Tel.No.011-23063682 
To 

Shri Satish Kumar, 

Under Secretary, 

Department of Health & FW, 

Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi. 


Copy to:-	 . 

~e CPIO, Directorate of Health Services, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, F-17, 
Kakardooma, Delhi. A copy of RTI application is enclosed herewith with the 
request to provide information in respect of concerning points no. to the 
applicant directly under intimation to this Ministry. 

2. 	 Shri/Smt. Devender Kumar, Under Secretary, & CPIO, Mio HRD, D/o Higher 

Education, RTI Section, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi - 110001 with reference 

to your O.M./Letter No. 1/1/2017-RTI, dated 14.08.17. 

3. 	 Shri Varun Abrol, GYS Heights, 81
h Floor, Plot No. 10/11, Sector - 125, 

NOIDA, U.P for information. 

~\" 

~\ 

--- ---------- - . - - - . 




,·~>;>:.· ,"i~· .f~tjt/ .•·' 
F. N0 .1 I 1I201 7I RTI I~ \1;:.::.~·&;,~ .d?1If/fl--iJ;:;.

1 . . Government of India \~ ·.· ..,-:,141c;ncs ,.:~7 •. d<· 
M1mstry of Human Resource Development"<~·. . . . . .. ./~·,·: ,:;!./ 

Department of Higher Education ~--:.:.::.~::.'~'.·'.:'.:.'.:::-"~ 

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi, 
bated/!; August, 2017 

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

Sub:-Seeking information under Right to Information Act. 2005, request of 
Sh.Varun Abrol of Uttar Pradesh. 

RTI application dated 28/07/2017 of Sh.Varun Abrol of UP received in RTI 
section on 09f08/20l 7 submitted under RTI Act.2005 is enclosed. The same is 
hereby forwarded to the following concerned US and CPIO D/O HE, MHRD and 
transferred to Ministry of Health & Family Welfare and Ministry of Skill 
Development(for NSDC} under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 with the request to 
provide the required information pertaing to them directly to the applicant under 
intimation to this Department. Indian Postal order No.38F-233093 of Rs. IO/­

received in this section as RTI application fee. 

~ (De~er)Kumar) 

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India & CPIO 

1. Sh.R.S.Solanki, US & CPIO, TC, D/O HE, MHRD. 

~ CPIO, Ministry of Health Family Welfare, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi. 
RTI application of Sh.Varun Abrol of Uttar Pradesh is hereby transferred 
under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 for reply to the applicant directly under 
intimation to this Department. 

· 3. 	The CPIO, Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship, 2nd Floor, 
Shivaji Stadium Annexe, Shaheed Bhagat Singh Marg, Near Connaught 
Place, New Delhi, 110001. RTI application of Sh.Varun Abrol of Uttar Pradesh 
is hereby transferred under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 for reply to the 
applica..TJ.t directly unde:r intimation to this Department. 

Copy to:- Sh.Varun Abrol, GYS Heights, 8tl1 Floor, Plot No.10/11, Sector-125, 

Noida, Uttar Pradesh Applicant is advised to corre:spond with the above \. 

mentioned CPIOs in future. ~_-:_~_~:~-' 


c.__~_;J \ 

·\~0 	 c-~--· 
~p .\}")-" 	 (Dem:nder Kumar) 

_ t 	,;..!)v' J;5 , c /1\ ~ Under Secretary to the Govt. of India & CPIO _ >oJ'-' , ~ L v .­

J"<>t ' !(, <\ ·~ 
~--'.,i· .<:>.... cl · 

·~~ 



I 

I 
From: 
Varun Abrol 

&& 

APPLICATION TO BE SUBMITTED FOR INFORMATION UNDER 
RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005 

GYS Heights, 8th Floor Plot No 10/11 
Sector-125, Neida, Uttar Prade~h ' 

Date: 28/07/2017 , 

Letter Reference No - DM/Ref/528 


To, 

Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) 

Ministry of Human Resource and Development, 

Government of India 

Shastri Bhawan, 

Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi-110001 


Sub: Confirmation of Affiliation I Accreditation status of 


• 	 Para Medical Technology Society of India (P.M.TS) I Delhi Paramedical & Management Institute, Delhi 
• 	 The Institution of Surveyors-Request your kind authority to refer to below details pertaining to Institute I University 

! 


Sr. . University/lnstitut 
Location Year of passing WebsiteCourseNo. e Name 

Para Medical 
..:).., Technology Society 
 Diploma in httQ://www. d12miindia. 
'--~ 	 ·.. B-20, New,. ,.,~~ .~· Of India (P.M.TS~ I Electroneurophysiolo comAshok Nagar, ")f'\·f~ ·'11"'1"1 A. \ 1 Delhi Paramedical gyLU -V-L.\,i JiI;: De!hi-1i0096,

& Management 
India

Institute, Delhi . ; 
iSariekshan 


Jyoti" B-1517, 

Qutab 
 Building and Quantity 

Institutional htt~://iosindia.co.in/SurveyingThe Institution of 2. Area, New 2011· Surveyors 
Mehrauli Raad, 


Ne1,v Delhi­
' 

110016I 
~asis the details shared above, request your kind authority to please reply to the below queries: 

1. 	 Whether the above-mentioned Institutes are or ever were affiliated/recognised by National Skill 
Development Corporation for any courses offered by them. 

2. 	 Whether Para Medical Technology Society of India (P.M.TS)/ Delhi Parnmedical & Management 
Institute, Delhi is Affiliated I Recognized Institute by your authority to offer "Diploma in 
Electroneurophysiology" programme. If yes, please confirm the tenure of recognition and the recognition 
status for the yedr 2010-2011 as well as for the current year. 

I 



Regd. No. ~:Y.~~.~~.?~.?:??.~~-·-· Roll No H-021 . 2010-2011· · •·. · · ...................... ·-. Ses51on: ............................... . 


P.M.T.S. OF INDIA 


ESTO. 1996 

Registered by : Govt. ofIndia Under S. R. Act )(XJ 1860 

Ce1tified that Mrs./Miss/Mr....... .~:f:l.~.~.'..~.'..~-· .......................................... 

Wife/daughter/son of Sb ...........~?~.~.~.~~~............................................ .. 

L . . tt 1 1 . h ENP d:U.aVJ.Dg aL enaea r ·e ......................................................................... course an 


passed the examination in the year .................... ~~!.~~~~~-~ .............................. .. 

from the Para Medical Technology Society of India, has been awarded the 

One Year.Diploma 
Electroneurophysiology 

U1 ••• e ••••• • " • e • II • • e II •• • e • e •••••••• !lo e • e e •• e •• 

. . .. .2UL0912D.11 

i 

\ 
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PARAMEDICAL TECHNOLOGY SOCIETY Of INDIA 
Examination Department 

Statement ofMarks 
ESTD. i996 

I I
H-I/020/2010-201! H-021 

, ::::m~ntNo•••·················· ~~<~: .•~••••••••••.•••.•••.••••••••••••• RollNo·····················.····································.·········· 1 
MOHANDAS I 

Father's Name : ....................... ~;;~~-~~~-~~--~;~~~,:~~-e~-~~;,~~!~~-si~i·l~;················· ........................................ l 


Course Name .......................... ······:·-················--·····.,··························'···························································· I 


Subject 

Anatomy & 

Result:
-1----­

500~l----------------..1.-------'----~ 

Delhi Paramedical & Management InstituteName of lnstrtufion : ............................................................................. , .._. ........................................................ . 

.Internal 
l 

Physiology External 

Internal 

Clinical Pathology External J 

Electronics and Instrurnentation 

Internal J 

EEG Audigram External l 
Internal j 

Marks 
Secured 

18 

45 

10 

n:-

Min. Passing 
Marks 

Max. 

10 l 25 

30 

10 

l ') 

Marks 

75 

25 

7S 

Electroneurophysiology 
External ! .. r. 

f---~-~-t---~H-0---l--,6.B-v---f-~~~M~O----~ 
Internal 

External i! j 

__,__._______________ PASS ,___________,__ !-~--·.__-----+-----

j Total : ' 33<'. ! 200 

j,__To_t_a_l_in_w_o_r_d_s_:______ Three H uildred and Thirty__ Fu"'..:u~r:......:::o~n~lyt______________.. 

Remarks: •Pass marks in each subject theory 33% and viva 50% 

·Minimum pass marks for llnd division 50% 1st Division 60% of total marks. 

Prepared by 

Checked by 

• 




3. 	 Whether The Institution of Surveyors is affiliated/recognized by Ministry of Human Resource and 
Development to offer the course in "Building and Quantity Surveying.If yes, please confirm 
affiliation/recognition status for the current year as well as for the year 2011 

4. 	 If the above-mentioned courses offered by the respective Institutes are not regulated by your authority, 
request you to please let us know the name of the relevant governing body that regulates the above 
courses. 

Your assistance in this regard would be of great value to us and we look forward for your earliest response. 

Thanki~ 

Regards 
Varun Abrol 
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